Model, which was parked under locked and key at the road side of Paddy field located at 
Yairipok Yambem Khunou Leikai, while he was harvesting n, paddy field was stolen away by unknown person(s). The approximate value of the stolen vehicle is Rs 1, 37,000/-(One Lakh 
Thirty Seven thousand only). Hence the case. 

a .Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or 

Present address 

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as 
mentioned at 

Value (in Rs) 

A regular case has been registered for investigation.

[...]

MNOIANI327, Engine No.JF91EW6156940, Chassis No.ME4JF919KNWI56925 of 2022 Model, which was parked under locked and key at the road side of Paddy field located at Yairipok Yambem Khunou Leikai, while I was harvesting my paddy field was stolen away by unknown person(s). The approximate value of the stolen vehicle is Rs 1, 37,000/(One Lakh Thirty Seven thousand only). 

It is therefore requested you kindly help in tracing out my stolen vehicle and take 
up necessary action. 

Dated: 04/11/2025. 

n 0E ofaleFIR ND, 94u) 
2025 Aps, 4/s- 303 /36) BN<. 

Yours faithfully, 

Officer in-charge 
Andro Polsce Station